U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMME	RCE
C, C	Willoo
nited States Patent and Trademark C	

	MR37 87- 72
m PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/04)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FORM	
	e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Hademark Onice Heat	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	Name: YAO I FABRIC CO., LTD.
SAN-CHING WANG	
	Street Address: NO. 334, SEC. 6, CHANG MEI ROAD,
xecution Date(s) <u>9/12/2008</u> dditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?[]Yes 🔽 No	<u>HOMEI</u>
Nature of conveyance:	·
	City: <u>CHANGHUA</u>
	State:
Government Interest Assignment	Country: TAIWAN, R.O.C. Zip:
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V
OtherOther	Additional name(s) & address(co) differences application s document is being filed together with a new application
A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/309,627	B. Patent No.(s)
	6. Total number of applications and patents
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	involved;1
Name: Morton J. Rosenberg, Esq.	- 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address; Rosenberg, Klein & Lee	Authorized to be charged by credit card
Internal Address. <u>Rosenberg, ruom worke</u>	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: <u>3458 Ellicott Center Drive.</u>	None required (government interest not affecting tit
<u>Suite 101</u>	8. Payment Information
City: Ellicott City	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
State: <u>MDZip:21043</u>	Expiration Date
Phone Number: 410-465-6678	b. Deposit Account Number <u>18-2011</u>
Fax Number: <u>410-461-3067</u>	Authorized User Name
Email Address: rkl@rklpatlaw.com	
9. Signature	<u>10/2/2008</u> Date
Signature	Total number of pages including cover 2 sheet, attachments, and documents:
	r sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:

Mall Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450,

700386428 OAE86

PATENT

REEL: 021623 FRAME: 0464

	ASSIGNMENT DEED
This Assistant of	ASSIGNMENT DEED Ireement is applicable to an invention entitled (invention Title)
Mesh-Chair Cl	oth
	'S referred to in this agreement die: t Application for this invention, executed by the ASSIGNOR(s) concurrently with this Assignment t Application for this invention, executed by the ASSIGNOR(s) concurrently with this Assignment
[X] ປ.3. For	listed
(heck one) 🖾 U.S. Pa worldw	atent rights only vide Patent rights. In this case, the Assignee shall have the right to claim the benefit of the filing date of Bateot Application identified above.
The ASSIGNOR(s)	referred to in this agreement is (or are).
Ull name of sole or first i	Inventor) <u>Tsan-Ching Wang</u> .6,Chang Mei Road,HOMEI,CHANGHUA,TAIWAN,R.O.C.
Full name of second joint Address)	t Inventor, If any)
Address)	
The Elect ASSIGNE	E referred to in this agreement is:
Address of Assignee) <u>N</u>	No.334 (Sec.6)Chang Mei Road, HOME), CHANGHUA, TAIWAN, R.O.C.
	GNEE referred to In this agreement Is:
(Name of Assignee) (Address of Assignee)	
The First ASSIGNE	EE Is: en indivídual
(Check one)	a nartnership
Ň	a Corporation of <u>Taiwan, R.O.C.</u> (State or Country)
The Second ASSI	
(Check one)	a partnership
	a Corporation of (State or Country)
The Third ASSIGN	NEE IS:
The Third ASSIGN (Check one)	NEE is: an individual
(Check one)	NEE is: an individual a parthership a Corporation of
(Check one)	NEE is: a n individual a partnership a Corporation of
(Check one)	NEE is: a partnership a Corporation of
(Check one)	NEE is: a partnership a Corporation of
(Check one)	NEE is: a partnership a Corporation of
(Check one)	NEE is: a partnership a Corporation of
(Check one)	NEE is: a partnership a Corporation of
(Check one)	NEE is: a partnership a Corporation of
(Check one)	NEE is: an individual a partnership a Corporation of
(Check one)	NEE is: an individual a partnership a Corporation of
(Check one)	NEE is: an individual a partnership a Corporation of
(Check one)	NEE is: a partnership a Corporation of
(Check one)	NEE is: a partnership a Corporation of
(Check one)	NEE is: a partnership a Corporation of
(Check one)	NEE is: a partnership a Corporation of
(Check one)	NEE is: a n individual a partnership a Corporation of
(Check one)	NEE is: a n individual a partnership a Corporation of
(Check one)	NEE is: 1 an individual a partnership a Corporation of
(Check one)	NEE is: a n individual a partnership a Corporation of

RECORDED: 10/02/2008